
Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL  60193 Bid Bond $318,100.95 2.52% $7,811.45
Copenhaver Construction 75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL  60136 Bid Bond $320,657.80 3.34% $10,368.30
Maneval Construction Co Inc. 28090 West Concrete Drive Ingleside, IL  60041 Bid Bond $323,310.47 4.20% $13,020.97
Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N Magnetics Blvd Wadsworth, IL  60083 Bid Bond $374,341.83 20.64% $64,052.33
Chicagoland Paving,Inc. 225 Telser Road Lake Zurich, IL  60047 Bid Bond $385,000.00 24.08% $74,710.50

Engineer's Estimate $310,289.50

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder County Engineer

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Mgr Capital Programming

Construction Project File Request By Mail

Summary of Bids Received

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS 
DIAMETER) 61.0 EACH $25.00 $1,525.00 $40.00 $2,440.00 $34.25 $2,089.25 $18.90 $1,152.90 $30.00 $1,830.00 $32.00 $1,952.00

2 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 5.0 EACH $100.00 $500.00 $262.50 $1,312.50 $110.00 $550.00 $157.50 $787.50 $20.00 $100.00 $25.00 $125.00

3 20101350 TREE PRUNING (OVER 10" DIAMETER) 5.0 EACH $100.00 $500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $155.00 $775.00 $236.25 $1,181.25 $50.00 $250.00 $25.00 $125.00

4 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 27.0 LB $5.00 $135.00 $2.20 $59.40 $4.50 $121.50 $1.05 $28.35 $1.00 $27.00 $1.00 $27.00

5 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 27.0 LB $5.00 $135.00 $2.20 $59.40 $4.50 $121.50 $1.05 $28.35 $1.00 $27.00 $1.00 $27.00

6 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 20.0 UNITS $50.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $20.00 $4.50 $90.00 $52.50 $1,050.00 $0.01 $0.20 $1.00 $20.00

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 477.0 CU YD $45.00 $21,465.00 $70.28 $33,523.56 $45.00 $21,465.00 $55.96 $26,692.92 $36.00 $17,172.00 $45.00 $21,465.00

8 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 15.0 CU YD $50.00 $750.00 $86.67 $1,300.05 $21.00 $315.00 $78.00 $1,170.00 $40.00 $600.00 $45.00 $675.00

9 20900110 POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL 13.0 CU YD $60.00 $780.00 $139.24 $1,810.12 $45.00 $585.00 $45.60 $592.80 $43.00 $559.00 $45.00 $585.00

10 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 1,352.0 SQ YD $5.00 $6,760.00 $0.10 $135.20 $4.50 $6,084.00 $4.73 $6,394.96 $4.00 $5,408.00 $3.00 $4,056.00

11 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $37.60 $3,760.00 $52.00 $5,200.00 $12.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $100.00

12 25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT 1,352.0 SQ YD $10.00 $13,520.00 $17.60 $23,795.20 $11.10 $15,007.20 $14.70 $19,874.40 $9.00 $12,168.00 $15.00 $20,280.00

13 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK 55.0 FOOT $20.00 $1,100.00 $15.75 $866.25 $15.00 $825.00 $8.40 $462.00 $15.00 $825.00 $10.00 $550.00

14 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,454.0 FOOT $3.00 $10,362.00 $3.00 $10,362.00 $2.35 $8,116.90 $2.36 $8,151.44 $2.00 $6,908.00 $1.00 $3,454.00

15 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 32.0 SQ YD $10.00 $320.00 $5.00 $160.00 $5.00 $160.00 $2.40 $76.80 $5.00 $160.00 $10.00 $320.00

16 35101800 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" 1,834.0 SQ YD $15.00 $27,510.00 $19.16 $35,139.44 $12.00 $22,008.00 $7.79 $14,286.86 $11.00 $20,174.00 $8.00 $14,672.00

17 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N50 362.0 TON $100.00 $36,200.00 $111.00 $40,182.00 $100.00 $36,200.00 $89.88 $32,536.56 $115.00 $41,630.00 $100.00 $36,200.00

18 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 157.0 SQ YD $5.00 $785.00 $7.70 $1,208.90 $2.00 $314.00 $2.10 $329.70 $2.00 $314.00 $5.00 $785.00

19 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 1,067.0 SQ FT $10.00 $10,670.00 $9.35 $9,976.45 $7.50 $8,002.50 $6.77 $7,223.59 $9.00 $9,603.00 $8.00 $8,536.00

20 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 98.0 SQ FT $35.00 $3,430.00 $30.45 $2,984.10 $35.00 $3,430.00 $47.25 $4,630.50 $28.00 $2,744.00 $35.00 $3,430.00

21 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 204.0 SQ YD $15.00 $3,060.00 $17.14 $3,496.56 $10.00 $2,040.00 $14.40 $2,937.60 $15.00 $3,060.00 $10.00 $2,040.00

22 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 89.0 FOOT $10.00 $890.00 $18.71 $1,665.19 $10.00 $890.00 $9.60 $854.40 $7.00 $623.00 $6.00 $534.00

23 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 441.0 SQ FT $10.00 $4,410.00 $2.98 $1,314.18 $2.00 $882.00 $3.60 $1,587.60 $2.00 $882.00 $3.00 $1,323.00

24 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 10 INCH 20.0 SQ YD $75.00 $1,500.00 $274.25 $5,485.00 $90.00 $1,800.00 $54.00 $1,080.00 $200.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $1,900.00

25 52200800 SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 422.0 SQ FT $50.00 $21,100.00 $55.00 $23,210.00 $80.00 $33,760.00 $38.33 $16,175.26 $41.00 $17,302.00 $45.00 $18,990.00

Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete 
Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate Campanella & Sons, Inc. Chicagoland Paving,Inc. Maneval Construction Co 
Inc.
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete 

Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate Campanella & Sons, Inc. Chicagoland Paving,Inc. Maneval Construction Co 
Inc.

26 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" 142.0 FOOT $60.00 $8,520.00 $120.42 $17,099.64 $87.50 $12,425.00 $82.80 $11,757.60 $68.00 $9,656.00 $75.00 $10,650.00

27 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" 136.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,720.00 $10.30 $1,400.80 $15.60 $2,121.60 $6.00 $816.00 $10.00 $1,360.00 $1.00 $136.00

28 56400800 FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE TO BE 
MOVED 3.0 EACH $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,678.34 $26,035.02 $7,250.00 $21,750.00 $4,940.00 $14,820.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00

29 60100905 PIPE DRAINS 4" 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $44.11 $4,411.00 $47.85 $4,785.00 $86.40 $8,640.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

30 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $52.00 $5,200.00 $45.43 $4,543.00 $50.00 $5,000.00 $88.80 $8,880.00 $17.00 $1,700.00 $10.00 $1,000.00

31 60107600 PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4" 136.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,720.00 $31.66 $4,305.76 $43.75 $5,950.00 $42.00 $5,712.00 $15.00 $2,040.00 $10.00 $1,360.00

32 60207605 CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE 1.0 EACH $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $2,965.00 $2,965.00 $2,940.00 $2,940.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

33 60236200 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,265.00 $2,530.00 $2,775.00 $5,550.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

34 60265900 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH 
NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 11.0 EACH $700.00 $7,700.00 $745.00 $8,195.00 $820.00 $9,020.00 $774.00 $8,514.00 $800.00 $8,800.00 $650.00 $7,150.00

35 60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $650.00 $650.00 $260.00 $260.00 $180.00 $180.00 $300.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00

36 60500060 REMOVING INLETS 2.0 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $250.00 $500.00 $105.00 $210.00 $180.00 $360.00 $200.00 $400.00 $300.00 $600.00

37 60605100 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 
B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 89.0 FOOT $40.00 $3,560.00 $68.25 $6,074.25 $75.00 $6,675.00 $31.50 $2,803.50 $26.00 $2,314.00 $45.00 $4,005.00

38 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $8,520.00 $8,520.00 $28,599.45 $28,599.45 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

39 78000100 THEMROPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 73.0 SQ FT $2.50 $182.50 $5.25 $383.25 $3.35 $244.55 $3.15 $229.95 $4.00 $292.00 $5.50 $401.50

40 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 3,911.0 FOOT $0.75 $2,933.25 $0.80 $3,128.80 $0.95 $3,715.45 $0.86 $3,363.46 $1.00 $3,911.00 $0.85 $3,324.35

41 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 157.0 FOOT $1.00 $157.00 $1.32 $207.24 $1.25 $196.25 $1.17 $183.69 $2.00 $314.00 $1.40 $219.80

42 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 606.0 FOOT $1.25 $757.50 $2.62 $1,587.72 $3.00 $1,818.00 $2.79 $1,690.74 $3.00 $1,818.00 $2.75 $1,666.50

43 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 44.0 FOOT $2.00 $88.00 $5.25 $231.00 $6.00 $264.00 $6.38 $280.72 $7.00 $308.00 $5.50 $242.00

44 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 1,042.0 FOOT $0.50 $521.00 $0.42 $437.64 $0.65 $677.30 $1.27 $1,323.34 $1.50 $1,563.00 $0.45 $468.90

45 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 1,707.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,280.25 $0.63 $1,075.41 $0.65 $1,109.55 $1.59 $2,714.13 $1.80 $3,072.60 $0.70 $1,194.90

46 A2001020 TREE, ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE), 2 
1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $610.00 $1,830.00 $555.00 $1,665.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $2,250.00
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit

Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price
Copenhaver Construction A Lamp Concrete 

Contractors, Inc.

Return Bid Tabulation

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate Campanella & Sons, Inc. Chicagoland Paving,Inc. Maneval Construction Co 
Inc.

47 A2007218

TREE, ROBINIA PSEUDOACACIA 
CHICAGO BLUE, (CHICAGO BLUE 
LOCUST), 2" CALIPER, BALLED AND 
BURLAPPED

1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $550.00 $670.00 $670.00 $600.00 $600.00 $700.00 $700.00 $725.00 $725.00

48 D2000124
EVERGREEN, ABIES CONCOLOR (WHITE 
FIR), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND 
BURLAPPED

1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00 $225.00 $225.00 $600.00 $600.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

49 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $400.00 $2,000.00 $240.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $750.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $250.00 $1.00 $5.00

50 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY 
EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,803.0 LSUM $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $14,803.00

51 X0327783 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BERM 165.0 CU YD $40.00 $6,600.00 $48.64 $8,025.60 $35.00 $5,775.00 $93.60 $15,444.00 $35.00 $5,775.00 $50.00 $8,250.00

52 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 14.0 EACH $180.00 $2,520.00 $225.00 $3,150.00 $160.00 $2,240.00 $132.00 $1,848.00 $50.00 $700.00 $10.00 $140.00

53 X6026056 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 
WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,105.00 $4,420.00 $1,615.00 $6,460.00 $774.00 $3,096.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $650.00 $2,600.00

54 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $5,775.00 $5,775.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

55 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $4,481.40 $13,444.20 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $4,481.00 $13,443.00 $4,700.00 $14,100.00 $750.00 $2,250.00

56 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 5.0 EACH $300.00 $1,500.00 $275.00 $1,375.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $1,250.00

57 XX001249 ORNAMENTAL FENCE 129.0 FOOT $120.00 $15,480.00 $120.75 $15,576.75 $130.00 $16,770.00 $150.00 $19,350.00 $130.00 $16,770.00 $127.00 $16,383.00

58 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.0 EACH $50.00 $250.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $157.50 $787.50 $110.00 $550.00 $1.00 $5.00

59 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $500.00 $31.50 $157.50 $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $5.00

60 XX008865 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 55.0 FOOT $30.00 $1,650.00 $15.75 $866.25 $15.00 $825.00 $10.50 $577.50 $15.00 $825.00 $5.00 $275.00

61 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 5.0 EACH $150.00 $750.00 $425.00 $2,125.00 $150.00 $750.00 $150.00 $750.00 $150.00 $750.00 $200.00 $1,000.00

62 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 114.0 FOOT $10.00 $1,140.00 $5.00 $570.00 $3.50 $399.00 $3.15 $359.10 $5.00 $570.00 $5.00 $570.00

Bid Total $310,289.50 $374,341.83 $385,000.00 $323,310.47 $320,657.80 $318,100.95
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS 
DIAMETER) 61.0 EACH $25.00 $1,525.00 $18.90 $40.00 $31.03

2 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 5.0 EACH $100.00 $500.00 $20.00 $262.50 $115.00

3 20101350 TREE PRUNING (OVER 10" DIAMETER) 5.0 EACH $100.00 $500.00 $25.00 $300.00 $153.25

4 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 27.0 LB $5.00 $135.00 $1.00 $4.50 $1.95

5 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 27.0 LB $5.00 $135.00 $1.00 $4.50 $1.95

6 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 20.0 UNITS $50.00 $1,000.00 $0.01 $52.50 $11.80

7 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 477.0 CU YD $45.00 $21,465.00 $36.00 $70.28 $50.45

8 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 15.0 CU YD $50.00 $750.00 $21.00 $86.67 $54.13

9 20900110 POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL 13.0 CU YD $60.00 $780.00 $43.00 $139.24 $63.57

10 21101615 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 1,352.0 SQ YD $5.00 $6,760.00 $0.10 $4.73 $3.27

11 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $52.00 $22.52

12 25200110 SODDING, SALT TOLERANT 1,352.0 SQ YD $10.00 $13,520.00 $9.00 $17.60 $13.48

13 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK 55.0 FOOT $20.00 $1,100.00 $8.40 $15.75 $12.83

14 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 3,454.0 FOOT $3.00 $10,362.00 $1.00 $3.00 $2.14

15 28200200 FILTER FABRIC 32.0 SQ YD $10.00 $320.00 $2.40 $10.00 $5.48

16 35101800 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6" 1,834.0 SQ YD $15.00 $27,510.00 $7.79 $19.16 $11.59

Return Bid Details

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate

17 40603335 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N50 362.0 TON $100.00 $36,200.00 $89.88 $115.00 $103.18

18 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 157.0 SQ YD $5.00 $785.00 $2.00 $7.70 $3.76

19 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 5 INCH 1,067.0 SQ FT $10.00 $10,670.00 $6.77 $9.35 $8.12

20 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 98.0 SQ FT $35.00 $3,430.00 $28.00 $47.25 $35.14

21 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 204.0 SQ YD $15.00 $3,060.00 $10.00 $17.14 $13.31

22 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 89.0 FOOT $10.00 $890.00 $6.00 $18.71 $10.26

23 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 441.0 SQ FT $10.00 $4,410.00 $2.00 $3.60 $2.72

24 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1, 10 INCH 20.0 SQ YD $75.00 $1,500.00 $54.00 $274.25 $142.65

25 52200800 SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 422.0 SQ FT $50.00 $21,100.00 $38.33 $80.00 $51.87

26 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" 142.0 FOOT $60.00 $8,520.00 $68.00 $120.42 $86.74

27 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" 136.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,720.00 $1.00 $15.60 $8.58

28 56400800 FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE TO BE MOVED 3.0 EACH $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $8,678.34 $4,713.67

29 60100905 PIPE DRAINS 4" 100.0 FOOT $50.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $86.40 $40.67

30 60100915 PIPE DRAINS   6" 100.0 FOOT $52.00 $5,200.00 $10.00 $88.80 $42.25
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate

31 60107600 PIPE UNDERDRAIN 4" 136.0 FOOT $20.00 $2,720.00 $10.00 $43.75 $28.48

32 60207605 CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 8 GRATE 1.0 EACH $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,350.00 $2,965.00 $2,511.00

33 60236200 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE 2.0 EACH $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,100.00 $2,775.00 $1,728.00

34 60265900 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH 
NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 11.0 EACH $700.00 $7,700.00 $650.00 $820.00 $757.80

35 60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $180.00 $650.00 $378.00

36 60500060 REMOVING INLETS 2.0 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $105.00 $300.00 $207.00

37 60605100 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 
B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT) 89.0 FOOT $40.00 $3,560.00 $26.00 $75.00 $49.15

38 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $19,700.00 $19,700.00 $8,520.00 $30,000.00 $18,823.89

39 78000100 THEMROPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 73.0 SQ FT $2.50 $182.50 $3.15 $5.50 $4.25

40 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 3,911.0 FOOT $0.75 $2,933.25 $0.80 $1.00 $0.89

41 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 157.0 FOOT $1.00 $157.00 $1.17 $2.00 $1.43

42 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 606.0 FOOT $1.25 $757.50 $2.62 $3.00 $2.83

43 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 44.0 FOOT $2.00 $88.00 $5.25 $7.00 $6.03
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate

44 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 1,042.0 FOOT $0.50 $521.00 $0.42 $1.50 $0.86

45 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 1,707.0 FOOT $0.75 $1,280.25 $0.63 $1.80 $1.07

46 A2001020 TREE, ACER RUBRUM (RED MAPLE), 2 1/2" 
CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $555.00 $800.00 $663.00

47 A2007218
TREE, ROBINIA PSEUDOACACIA CHICAGO 
BLUE, (CHICAGO BLUE LOCUST), 2" 
CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED

1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $550.00 $725.00 $649.00

48 D2000124 EVERGREEN, ABIES CONCOLOR (WHITE 
FIR), 2' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED 1.0 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $600.00 $405.00

49 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 5.0 LOAD $400.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $300.00 $148.20

50 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION 
CONTROL SYSTEMS 14,803.0 LSUM $1.00 $14,803.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

51 X0327783 REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BERM 165.0 CU YD $40.00 $6,600.00 $35.00 $93.60 $52.45

52 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 14.0 EACH $180.00 $2,520.00 $10.00 $225.00 $115.40

53 X6026056 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 
WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID 4.0 EACH $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $650.00 $1,615.00 $1,008.80

54 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $5,775.00 $50,000.00 $28,255.00
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Project: Washington Street Bike Path
Section: 16-00135-13-SW

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01088

Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item 
No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price

Min. Bid 
Price

Max. Bid 
Price

Avg. Bid 
Price

Return Bid Details

Eight foot wide bike path on south side of Washington Street

Eng Estimate

55 X8140115 HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $750.00 $5,000.00 $3,882.48

56 XX000856 MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION 5.0 EACH $300.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $300.00 $245.00

57 XX001249 ORNAMENTAL FENCE 129.0 FOOT $120.00 $15,480.00 $120.75 $150.00 $131.55

58 XX006658 FLOCCULATION LOGS 5.0 EACH $50.00 $250.00 $1.00 $200.00 $113.70

59 XX006659 FLOCCULATION POWDER 5.0 POUND $10.00 $50.00 $1.00 $200.00 $68.50

60 XX008865 PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM 55.0 FOOT $30.00 $1,650.00 $5.00 $15.75 $12.25

61 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 5.0 EACH $150.00 $750.00 $150.00 $425.00 $215.00

62 Z0062450 SAWING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) 114.0 FOOT $10.00 $1,140.00 $3.15 $5.00 $4.33

Bid Total $310,289.50
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